

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21650/2012

MADHURI VERMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012

SLP(C) No. 30587/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Reeta Dewan Puri,Adv.
Mr. P. N. Puri,Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Zakir Hussain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gaurav M. ,Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21650/2012

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.2.

SLP(C) No. 26419/2012

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent No.3.

SLP(C) No. 30587/2012

The respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for deletion in respect of the respondent Nos.4-24.

List the matter again on 13.09.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB