

ITEM NO.1704

COURT NO.3

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1693/2024

MADHURI VERMA AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEV SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only I.A. Nos. 270007 & 270008 of 2024 in Civil Appeal Nos.1695/2024 are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

WITH

C.A. No. 1695/2024 (IV)

IA No. 270008/2024 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

IA No. 270007/2024 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT

Date : 21-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) : Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR
Mr. Chritarth Palli , AOR
Mr. Dhruv Pall, AOR
Mr. Tanishq Sirohi, Adv.Mr. Madhav Sinhal, Adv.
Ms. Navroop Jawanda, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.270008/2024 and IA No.270007/2024
in C.A. No. 1695/2024

IA No.270008/2024

The present application has been filed for deletion of appellant No.3(i). Appellant No.3(i) stands deleted from the array of parties and the legal heirs of the same have already been brought on record in terms of the application which was allowed on 25.10.2019 in I.A. No.109869 of 2019. In view of the above, IA No.270008/2024 is allowed.

IA No.270007/2024

The present application is filed seeking correction of memo of parties with respect to appellant No.3.2. The application is allowed. The Registry is directed to make necessary corrections in the array of parties.

Thereafter, the matter may be listed before the appropriate Bench.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)